



Lucia asbl/vzw

Support for pregnant women and families with children, who are confronted with poverty

Followed by donorinfo since: 2005

86, rue de Namur
1000 Brussels
+32 (0)2 512 32 37
vzw.lucia.asbl@skynet.be
<http://www.luciaweb.be>
[PDF version](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Social mission

The organization Lucia aims to help pregnant women and families with young children that are confronted to serious difficulties. Lucia is placed under the High Patronage of HM the Queen Paola.

This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

Axel du Roy de Blicquy (chairman), Jan Degadt (vice chairman), Marleen Lammerant (treasurer), Huguette Boon-Falleur, Lieve Carmen, Frederik Debeil, Cécile Donckels, James Dupont, Michel Espeel, François Henrion, Françoise Nahon, Annemie Roppe, Gérard Sarto, Pascale Seru, Nicole Soubry, Jos Van Grunderbeeck, Ivo Verhaeghe, Marcel Von den Busch

Daily management

Sirarpi Djalatian

Founded in

1996

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

1

Number of volunteers

56

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE41 3101 4792 7110 -BBRUBEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Newsletter

Yearly report

Financial information

2019

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which has been verified by Robert Fonsny, chartered-accountants IEC-IAB 79522F55.

Costs 2019

Total=154.730 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=179.762 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	109.852 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	115.065 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	9.782 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	7.006 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	35.593 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	27.295 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	2.152 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	26.828 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	204 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	591 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	124 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	154.730 €	Total proceeds 2019	179.762 €
		Balance: 25.032 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

50 €

Current assets^{29/58}

387.701 €

Total assets 2019

387.751 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

377.568 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

10.183 €

Total liabilities 2019

387.751 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 377.518 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which has been verified by Robert Fonsny, chartered-accountants IEC-IAB 79522F55.

Costs 2018

Total=175.868€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	137.767€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.130€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	9.370€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	26.867€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	204€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	531€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€
Total costs 2018	175.868€

Proceeds 2018

Total=182.900€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	154.231€
Legacies ⁷³	0€
Membership fees ⁷³	0€
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	374€
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	1.836€
Public subsidies ⁷³	26.331€
Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0€
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	128€
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total proceeds 2018	182.900€
Balance: 7.032€	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	50€
Current assets ^{29/58}	363.918€
Total assets 2018	363.968€

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	352.536€
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	11.432€
Total liabilities 2018	363.968€

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 352.486 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which has been verified by Robert Fonsny, chartered-accountants IEC-IAB [agreement-number].

Costs 2017

Total=161.422 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	108.640 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	13.878 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	11.428 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	26.426 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	297 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	753 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	161.422 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=166.616 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	98.719 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	40.528 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	1.249 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	25.981 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	139 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	166.616 €
Balance: 5.194 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	50 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	354.796 €
Total assets 2017	354.846 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	345.504 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	9.341 €
Total liabilities 2017	354.846 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 345.454 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Deloitte, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2016

Total=167.500 € (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=157.731 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	129.407 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	128.741 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	11.258 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	26.003 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	3.014 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	25.642 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	323 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	509 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	333 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	167.500 €	Total proceeds 2016	157.731 €
		Balance: -9.769 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets^{20/28}

50 €

Current assets^{29/58}

351.671 €

Total assets 2016

351.721 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

340.310 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

11.411 €

Total liabilities 2016

351.721 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 340.260 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Deloitte, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2015

Total=146.193 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	105.679 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.878 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	8.706 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	26.134 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	365 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	432 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	146.193 €

Proceeds 2015

Total=170.028 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	105.780 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	36.553 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	500 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	25.987 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.207 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2015	170.028 €
Balance: 23.835 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	50 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	363.489 €
Total assets 2015	363.539 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	350.079 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	13.460 €
Total liabilities 2015	363.539 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 350.029 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Deloitte, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2014

Total=141.768€ (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=144.345€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	103.159 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	113.809 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	11.067 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	2.978 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	26.296 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	213 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	26.070 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	413 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	621 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.488 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	141.768 €	Total proceeds 2014	144.345 €
		Balance: 2.577 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

50 €

Current assets^{29/58}

338.781 €

Total assets 2014

338.831 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

326.244 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

12.587 €

Total liabilities 2014

338.831 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 326.194 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Deloitte, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2013

Total=150.717 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	103.355 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	11.489 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	8.182 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	26.210 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	385 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	410 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	686 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	150.717 €

Proceeds 2013

Total=171.675 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	118.102 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	24.304 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	1.061 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	25.987 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	2.221 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2013	171.675 €
Balance: 20.958 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	263 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	337.729 €
Total assets 2013	337.992 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	323.667 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	14.325 €
Total liabilities 2013	337.992 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 323.404 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Deloitte, auditors.

Costs 2012

Total=139.061 € (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=121.440 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	99.942 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	91.949 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.165 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	9.089 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	70 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	26.277 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	200 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	495 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	25.829 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	498 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	596 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	3.392 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	139.061 €	Total proceeds 2012	121.440 €
		Balance: -17.621 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets^{20/28}

647 €

Current assets^{29/58}

315.251 €

Total assets 2012

315.899 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

302.708 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

13.191 €

Total liabilities 2012

315.899 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 302.061 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Deloitte, auditors.

Costs 2011

Total=164.676 € (100%)

Proceeds 2011

Total=170.540 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	103.815 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	100.318 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	22.001 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	11.830 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	40.856 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	25.108 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	358 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	653 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	24.682 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	502 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	766 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	4.327 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	164.676 €	Total proceeds 2011	170.540 €
		Balance: 5.864 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets^{20/28}

1.142 €

Current assets^{29/58}

335.652 €

Total assets 2011

336.794 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

320.330 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

16.464 €

Total liabilities 2011

336.794 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 319.188 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.